associated with obtaining and fulfilling a contract. The majority of these costs were previously expensed as incurred
under ASC 605. Assets recognized for the costs to obtain a contract, which includes certain sales commissions, are
amortized on a systematic basis that is consistent with the transfer of the services to which the asset relates,
considering anticipated renewals when applicable. For situations where the renewal period is one year or less and
renewal costs are commensurate with the initial contract, the Company applied a practical expedient and recognizes
the costs of obtaining a contract as an expense when incurred. Assets recognized as costs to fulfill a contract, which
includes internal costs related to pre-placement broking activities, as well as other costs, are amortized on a systematic
basis that is consistent with the transfer of the services to which the asset relates, which is generally less than one
year.

As a result of applying the modified retrospective method to adopt ASC 606, the following adjustments were made to
the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as of January 1, 2018:

December
31,
2017

January
1,
2018

(millions) As
Reported Adjustments AsAdjusted

Assets
Receivables, net $ 2,478 $ 252 $ 2,730
Other current assets $ 289 $ 298 $ 587
Deferred tax assets $ 389 $ (128 ) $ 261
Other non-current assets $ 307 $ 145 $ 452

Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,961 $ 8 $ 1,969
Other current liabilities $ 870 $ 13 $ 883
Deferred tax liabilities $ 127 $ 42 $ 169
Other non-current liabilities $ 1,102 $ (3 ) $ 1,099

Equity
Total equity $ 4,648 $ 507 $ 5,155

9

Edgar Filing: Aon plc - Form 10-Q

13

The following tables summarize the impacts of adopting ASC 606 on the Company’s Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Income, Financial Position, and Cash Flows as of and for the three and six months ended June 30, 2018.
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Three months ended June 30,
2018 Six months ended June 30, 2018

(millions) As
ReportedAdjustments

Balances
Without
Adoption
of ASC
606

As
ReportedAdjustments

Balances
Without
Adoption
of ASC
606

Revenue
Total revenue $2,561 $ 3 $ 2,564 $5,651 $ (410 ) $ 5,241
Expenses
Compensation and benefits $1,494 $ (13 ) $ 1,481 $3,110 $ (78 ) $ 3,032